WHISKCARE 375- alcohol gel
Whisk Products, Inc.

WhiskCare 375

Active Ingredient
Ethyl Alcohol 60% v/v

Purpose

Skin Sanitizer

Use

To help reduce the amount of bacteria on skin

Warnings
Flammable. Keep away from fire or flame.
For external use only. If swallowed, seek medical attention.

When using this product do not use around or near the eyes. If contact occurs, flush eyes with water and
contact a doctor immediately.

Stop use and consult a doctor when skin irritation appears and lasts.
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.

Directions

Place 5 grams or palmful of product in one hand.

Spread on hands and rub into skin until dry.

Place a smaller amount (2.5 grams) in one hand and spread over both hands and wrists.
Rub into skin until dry.

Children should be supervised while using this product.

Inactive Ingredients

Water, Glycerin, Fragrance, Carbomer, Propylene Glycol, Diisopropylamine

WHISKCARE 375

alcohol gel

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:65585-375

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength
ALCOHOL (UNII: 3K9958V90M) (ALCOHOL - UNII:3K9958V90M) ALCOHOL 600 mL in1L



Inactive Ingredients

Ingredient Name

DIISOPROPYLAMINE (UNII: BR9JLI40NO)
PROPYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 6DC9Q167V3)

CARBOMER INTERPOLYMER TYPE A (ALLYL SUCROSE CROSSLINKED) (UNII:

WATER (UNII: 059QFOKOOR)
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C00X)

Product Characteristics

Color

Shape

Flavor

Contains

Packaging
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Item Code
NDC:65585-375-01

NDC:65585-375-02

NDC:65585-375-04

NDC:65585-375-05
NDC:65585-375-06

NDC:65585-375-07
NDC:65585-375-08

NDC:65585-375-09

NDC:65585-375-10

NDC:65585-375-11

NDC:65585-375-12

NDC:65585-375-13

NDC:65585-375-14

NDC:65585-375-15

NDC:65585-375-16

NDC:65585-375-17

NDC:65585-375-18
NDC:65585-375-19

white (water white - colorless, crystal clear)

Package Description
1lin 1 CARTON
0.8 L in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
24 in 1 BOX
0.118 L in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
10in 1 BOX
1Lin 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
3.785 L in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
12in 1 BOX
0.237 L in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
208.2 L in 1 DRUM; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
48 in 1 BOX
0.118 L in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
8in 1 BOX
1Lin 1BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
12in 1 BOX
0.8 Lin 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
8in 1 BOX
1Lin 1BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
4in 1 BOX
1Lin 1BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
6in 1 BOX
1Lin 1BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
6in 1 BOX
1Lin 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
0.473 L in 1 BOTTLE, PUMP; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
203.8 L in 1 DRUM; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
6in 1 BOX
0.8 L in 1 BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
0.059 L in 1 BOTTLE, PLASTIC; Type 0: Not a Combination Product
4in 1 BOX
1Lin 1BAG; Type 0: Not a Combination Product

Marketing Information

Marketing Category

OTC Monograph Drug

Application Number or Monograph Citation
505G(a)(3)

Labeler - whisk Products, Inc. (834270639)

59TL3WG5CO)

Score
Size

Strength

Imprint Code

Marketing Start Date
06/01/2005

06/01/2005

06/01/2005

11/22/2005
10/03/2006

11/29/2007
10/03/2006

10/01/2011
10/11/2011
10/01/2011
10/01/2011
07/16/2015
01/21/2016
01/21/2019
04/07/2020

06/06/2020

10/24/2023
02/22/2024

Marketing Start Date
06/01/2005

Marketing End Date

08/07/2021

05/31/2022
08/07/2021

Marketing End Date



Establishment

Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations
Whisk Products, Inc. 834270639 pack(65585-375) , label(65585-375)

Revised: 2/2024 Whisk Products, Inc.
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